

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.5271/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/08/2011 in RSA No. 2388/1987 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

MADAN LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHAN LAL(D) TR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing permission to file additional documents)

O.T. and seeking

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.9820/2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR
Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sat Pal Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On a perusal of the Office Report, it transpires that certain respondents have not been served.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh steps within ten days hence, failing which the special leave petitions shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Chetan Kumar
Date: 2015.07.07
15:40:17 IST
Reason:

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master